## **PUBLIC HEARING**

The Garden City Town Council will hold a Public Hearing on Thursday, April 11, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. The meeting will be held at the Garden City Office, located at 69 N. Paradise Parkway, Building C.

## **AGENDA**

This Public Hearing is being held to receive public comment and discuss with the Garden City residents regarding the following:

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Discussion for:
  - a. Ordinance #24-14, An Ordinance Updating the Administrative Order Ordinance.
- 3. Adjournment

The public is invited to attend and may give written or oral comments.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this public hearing should notify the Garden City Office at (435) 946-2901, 69 N. Paradise Parkway, Garden City, Utah, on Monday through Friday, at least 3 working days prior to the public hearing. The office hours are 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Individuals with speech and/or hearing impairments may call Relay Utah by dialing 711. Spanish Relay Utah; 1-888-346-3162.

Posted this 1st day of April 2024